Advanced Monolythic Ceramics, Inc., A Johanson Company 3101 Constitution Avenue, Olean, New York 14760 • (716) 372-5225 • Fax (716) 372-5467
13
Advanced Monolythic Ceramics, Inc., A Johanson Company 3101 Constitution Avenue, Olean, New York 14760 • (716) 372-5225 • Fax (716) 372-5467
14
Advanced Monolythic Ceramics, Inc., A Johanson Company 3101 Constitution Avenue, Olean, New York 14760 • (716) 372-5225 • Fax (716) 372-5467

15
HOW TO ORDER
VOLTAGE
Standard Voltages:
250  =   25 V
500  =   50 V
101  =  100 V
201  =  200 V
501  =  500 V
CASE SIZE
See Chart
DIELECTRIC
N =  NPO
W = X7R
CAPACITANCE
1st two digits are
significant; third digit
denotes number of
zeros.
102 = 1000 pF
103 = 0.01 µF
105 = 1.00 µF
106 = 10.0 µF
TOLERANCE
    J  =  ± 5%
    K  =  ± 10%
   M  =  ± 20%
    Z  =  +80% -20%
TERMINATION
Q = Leaded &
Encapsulated
MARKING
4 = Standard
3 = Specified
SPECIAL MODIFIER
H = High Rel Testing
per Customer
201
Part number written: 201H07W105KQ4
H07 105 K Q 4  W
CAPACITANCE / VOLTAGE SELECTION
H07